
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

HISPANICS 26,895 25,637 25,678 26,310 26,851 26,447 27,024 27,025 26,956 27,321 26,422 25,961 26,544 49.3%

White 22,008 21,025 21,032 21,425 21,896 21,556 21,904 21,864 21,752 22,016 21,282 20,890 21,554 40.0%

Black or African American 1,499 1,380 1,388 1,415 1,456 1,401 1,484 1,489 1,519 1,521 1,439 1,457 1,454 2.7%

Asian 46 45 44 46 48 50 44 48 50 51 47 57 48 0.1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 1,950 1,842 1,820 1,954 1,931 1,922 2,008 1,996 1,997 1,990 1,984 1,936 1,944 3.6%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 573 553 582 613 630 626 666 690 693 746 690 662 644 1.2%

More than one race 819 792 812 857 890 892 918 938 945 997 980 959 900 1.7%

NON-HISPANICS 28,508 26,971 26,914 27,355 28,110 27,500 27,668 27,464 27,324 27,497 26,523 25,867 27,308 50.7%

White 13,818 13,085 13,113 13,226 13,487 13,126 13,194 13,087 13,075 13,092 12,646 12,243 13,099 24.3%

Black or African American 11,725 11,063 10,984 11,305 11,669 11,468 11,569 11,504 11,436 11,556 11,082 10,849 11,351 21.1%

Asian 1,397 1,330 1,312 1,315 1,374 1,344 1,335 1,308 1,298 1,330 1,307 1,325 1,331 2.5%

American Indian or Alaska Native 308 307 285 281 289 275 268 259 261 236 235 233 270 0.5%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 162 149 167 172 193 183 190 179 161 158 156 164 170 0.3%

More than one race 1,098 1,037 1,053 1,056 1,098 1,104 1,112 1,127 1,093 1,125 1,097 1,053 1,088 2.0%

UNKNOWN RACE OR ETHNICITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

TOTAL PARTICIPANTS 55,403 52,608 52,592 53,665 54,961 53,947 54,692 54,489 54,280 54,818 52,945 51,828 53,852 100.0%

AVERAGE    %
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a

STATE OF CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM ~ STATEWIDE TOTALS

MONTHLY PARTICIPATION

BY RACE / ETHNICITY

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 13,818 13,085 13,113 13,226 13,487 13,126 13,194 13,087 13,075 13,092 12,646 12,243

Black or African American 11,725 11,063 10,984 11,305 11,669 11,468 11,569 11,504 11,436 11,556 11,082 10,849

Asian 1,397 1,330 1,312 1,315 1,374 1,344 1,335 1,308 1,298 1,330 1,307 1,325

American Indian or Alaska Native 308 307 285 281 289 275 268 259 261 236 235 233

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 162 149 167 172 193 183 190 179 161 158 156 164

More than one race 1,098 1,037 1,053 1,056 1,098 1,104 1,112 1,127 1,093 1,125 1,097 1,053
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Non-Hispanics by Race, 2013

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

White 22,008 21,025 21,032 21,425 21,896 21,556 21,904 21,864 21,752 22,016 21,282 20,890

Black or African American 1,499 1,380 1,388 1,415 1,456 1,401 1,484 1,489 1,519 1,521 1,439 1,457

Asian 46 45 44 46 48 50 44 48 50 51 47 57

American Indian or Alaska Native 1,950 1,842 1,820 1,954 1,931 1,922 2,008 1,996 1,997 1,990 1,984 1,936

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 573 553 582 613 630 626 666 690 693 746 690 662

More than one race 819 792 812 857 890 892 918 938 945 997 980 959
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CONNECTICUT WIC PROGRAM
Monthly Participation, Hispanics by Race, 2013

a
 Data source:  Statewide WIC Information System (SWIS),

Racial / Ethnic Participation (WICP3002).


